
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
A U G U S T  4 ,  2 0 2 1



Authorizing a $4,980,556.00 Construction Contract with SHEDIGS IT, LLC,
for the 15th Street Pump Station Upgrade and Sewer Separation Project;
authorizing a maximum expenditure of $5,500,000.00; and authorizing a
$731,000.00 Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2 to Contract
No. 1505 with George Butler Associates, Inc., for a total contract amount
of $1,381,000.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 210617
15th Street Pump Station Upgrade and Sewer Separation Construction and 
Design Professional Services Amendment

8



9

ORDINANCE NO. 210617
Project site map for the construction of
new 15-inch to 30-inch diameter storm
sewers along Truman Road between
Bennington Avenue and Crystal Avenue
and converting the existing sewers to
sanitary sewers.
Work in this area will also include
rehabilitation or replacement of over
2,800 linear feet of existing sewer mains,
102 linear feet of 16-inch water main, 86
linear feet of 6-inch water main, and the
installation or rehabilitation of over 48
vertical feet manhole.



10

ORDINANCE NO. 210617

Public 
Outreach

Stakeholder 
Engagement

Public 
Meeting

Construction 
Signage



THANK YOU


	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210614�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Booth Avenue to Willow Avenue, East 28th Terrace to East 50th Street
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	ORDINANCE NO. 210616�Water Main Replacement in the Area of White Avenue to Blue Ridge Cutoff, East 55th Street to East 59th Street
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	ORDINANCE NO. 210617�15th Street Pump Station Upgrade and Sewer Separation Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ORDINANCE NO. 210591 (Held in Committee)�City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation – Fiscal Year 2022
	Slide Number 12
	THANK YOU



